
A

B

828 & 858
Cashel/Thurles/Urlingford 
to Portlaoise

RouteTimetable

Cashel/Thurles/Urlingford - Portlaoise
Departs Stops Sunday & Bank Holidays

858 828 858 828 858 828 828 858
Cashel Main Street --- 10:00 --- 14:00 --- --- 20:05 ---
Horse & Jockey Village --- 10:15 --- 14:15 --- --- 20:20 ---
Littleton Village --- 10:20 --- 14:20 --- --- 20:25 ---
Thurles Train Station --- --- 12:05 --- 16:05 --- --- ---
Thurles Liberty Square --- --- 12:10 --- 16:10 --- --- ---
Thurles Hardware Shop (Ronayne) --- --- 12:15 --- 16:15 --- --- ---
Two-Mile Borris Village --- --- 12:20 --- 16:20 --- --- ---
Urlingford Main Street --- 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 17:30 20:35 21:35
Johnstown Village --- 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 17:35 --- 21:40
Cullahill Village --- 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 17:45 --- 21:50
Durrow Square 08:50 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 17:55 --- 22:00
Abbeyleix Main Street 09:00 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 18:05 --- 22:10
Portlaoise Train Station 09:20 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25 18:25 --- 22:30
Portlaoise Opp. Laois Shopping Centre 09:25 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30 --- --- 22:35
Portlaoise Hospital Block Entrance 09:30 11:35 13:35 15:35 17:35 --- --- 22:40

Portlaoise - Urlingford/Thurles/Cashel
Departs Stops Sunday & Bank Holidays

858 858 828 858 828 828 858
Portlaoise Hospital Block Entrance 08:10 09:30 12:20 14:20 16:15 --- 20:30
Portlaoise Laois Shopping Centre 08:15 09:35 12:25 14:25 16:20 --- 20:35
Portlaoise Train Station 08:20 09:40 12:30 14:30 16:25 18:35 20:40
Abbeyleix Main Street 08:40 10:00 12:50 14:50 16:45 18:55 21:00
Durrow The Square 08:50 10:10 13:00 15:00 16:55 19:05 21:10
Cullahill Village --- 10:20 13:10 15:10 17:05 19:15 21:20
Johnstown Village --- 10:30 13:20 15:20 17:15 19:25 21:30
Urlingford Main Street --- 10:35 13:25 15:25 17:20 19:30 21:35
Two-Mile Borris Village --- 10:45 --- 15:35 --- --- ---
Thurles Hardware Shop (Ronayne) --- 10:50 --- 15:40 --- --- ---
Thurles Liberty Square --- 10:55 --- 15:45 --- --- ---
Thurles Train Station --- 11:00 --- 15:50 --- --- ---
Littleton Village --- --- 13:35 --- --- 19:40 ---
Horse & Jockey Village --- --- 13:40 --- --- 19:45 ---
Cashel Main Street --- --- 13:55 --- --- 20:00 ---

Information correct at time of print (June 2021)

Free Travel Pass holders and children under  
5 years travel free. 

Bank Holidays the Sunday timetable will be in operation. Services do not operate Christmas Day, St Stephen’s Day  
and New Year’s Day. 

For more information

Call us at:  
Laois Offaly: 057 869 2168 
Tipperary: 076 106 6140 

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

For online information please visit: 
locallinklaoisoffaly.ie 
locallinktipperary.ie 

Email us at:  
lo@locallink.ie
tipperary@locallink.ie

858 operated by:  
TFI Local Link Laois Offaly 
County Hall, Portlaoise,  
Co. Laois, R32 EHP9

828 operated by:  
TFI Local Link Tipperary
Thurles Municipal District 
Offices, Castle Avenue, Thurles, 
Co. Tipperary E41 KA44

Laois Offaly Tipperary

Fare Type Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E

Adult Single €2.00 €4.00 €6.00 €8.00 €10.00

Adult Return €3.50 €7.00 €10.00 €14.00 €17.00

Adult 7-day €14.00 €28.00 €40.00 €56.00 €68.00

Student Single €1.50 €3.00 €4.50 €6.00 €7.00

Student Return €2.50 €5.00 €7.50 €10.00 €12.00

Student 7- day €10.00 €20.00 €30.00 €40.00 €48.00

Child Single €1.00 €2.00 €3.00 €4.00 €5.00

Child Return €1.50 €3.50 €5.00 €7.00 €8.50

Child 7-day €6.00 €14.00 €20.00 €28.00 €34.00

Child Under 5's €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00

FTP €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00

828 & 858

828 & 858

Cashel/Thurles/Urlingford - Portlaoise

Portlaoise - Urlingford/Thurles/Cashel



Timetable

828 & 858 828 & 858

Cashel/Thurles/Urlingford - Portlaoise
Departs Stops Monday - Saturday

828 858 828 858 828 828 858 828 858
Cashel Main Street 06:00 --- 10:00 --- 14:00 --- --- 20:05 ---
Horse & Jockey Village 06:15 --- 10:15 --- 14:15 --- --- 20:20 ---
Littleton Village 06:20 --- 10:20 --- 14:20 --- --- 20:25 ---
Thurles Train Station --- 08:35 --- 12:50 --- --- 17:10 --- ---
Thurles Liberty Square --- 08:40 --- 12:55 --- --- 17:15 --- ---
Thurles Hardware Shop (Ronayne) --- 08:45 --- 13:00 --- --- 17:20 --- ---
Two-Mile Borris Village --- 08:50 --- 13:05 --- --- 17:25 --- ---
Urlingford Main Street 06:30 09:00 10:30 13:15 14:30 --- 17:35 20:35 21:30
Johnstown Village 06:35 09:05 10:35 13:20 14:35 --- 17:40 --- 21:35
Cullahill Village 06:45 09:15 10:45 13:30 14:45 --- 17:50 --- 21:45
Durrow Square 06:55 09:25 10:55 13:40 14:55 16:30 18:00 --- 21:55
Abbeyleix Main Street 07:05 09:35 11:05 13:50 15:05 16:40 18:10 --- 22:05
Portlaoise Train Station 07:25 09:55 11:25 14:10 15:25 17:00 18:30 --- 22:25
Portlaoise Opp. Laois Shopping Centre 07:30 10:00 11:30 14:15 15:30 17:05 18:35 --- 22:30
Portlaoise Hospital Block Entrance 07:35 10:05 11:35 14:20 15:35 17:10 18:40 --- 22:35

Cashel/Thurles/Urlingford - Portlaoise

Fares

Portlaoise - Urlingford/Thurles/Cashel

Portlaoise - Urlingford/Thurles/Cashel
Departs Stops Monday - Saturday

858 828 858 828 858 828 828 858
Portlaoise Hospital Block Entrance 06:55 08:05 10:20 12:15 14:50 15:50 18:20 20:25
Portlaoise Laois Shopping Centre 07:00 08:10 10:25 12:20 14:55 15:55 18:25 20:30
Portlaoise Train Station 07:05 08:15 10:30 12:25 15:00 16:00 18:30 20:35
Abbeyleix Main Street 07:25 08:35 10:50 12:45 15:20 16:20 18:50 20:55
Durrow The Square 07:35 08:45 11:00 12:55 15:30 16:30 19:00 21:05
Cullahill Village 07:45 08:55 11:10 13:05 15:40 --- 19:10 21:15
Johnstown Village 07:55 09:05 11:20 13:15 15:50 --- 19:20 21:25
Urlingford Main Street 08:00 09:10 11:25 13:20 15:55 --- 19:25 21:30
Two-Mile Borris Village 08:10 --- 11:35 --- 16:05 --- --- ---
Thurles Hardware Shop (Ronayne) 08:15 --- 11:40 --- 16:10 --- --- ---
Thurles Liberty Square 08:20 --- 11:45 --- 16:15 --- --- ---
Thurles Train Station 08:25 --- 11:50 --- 16:20 --- --- ---
Littleton Village --- 09:20 --- 13:30 --- 19:35 ---
Horse & Jockey Village --- 09:25 --- 13:35 --- --- 19:40 ---
Cashel Main Street --- 09:40 --- 13:50 --- --- 19:55 ---

Adult Fare Structure Portlaoise 
Hospital

Portlaoise 
Shopping 

Centre

Portlaoise 
Train 

Station
Abbeyleix Durrow Cullahill Johnstown Urlingford Two-Mile 

Borris
Thurles 

Ronayne 
Shop

Thurles 
Liberty 
Square

Thurles 
Train 

Station
Littleton Horse & 

Jockey Cashel

Portlaoise Hospital €2.00 €2.00 €4.00 €4.00 €4.00 €6.00 €6.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €10.00
Portlaoise SC €2.00 €4.00 €4.00 €4.00 €6.00 €6.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €10.00
Portlaoise Train Station €4.00 €4.00 €4.00 €6.00 €6.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €8.00 €10.00
Abbeyleix €2.00 €2.00 €4.00 €4.00 €6.00 €6.00 €6.00 €6.00 €6.00 €6.00 €8.00
Durrow €2.00 €2.00 €4.00 €6.00 €6.00 €6.00 €6.00 €6.00 €6.00 €8.00
Cullahill €2.00 €2.00 €4.00 €4.00 €4.00 €4.00 €4.00 €6.00 €8.00
Johnstown €2.00 €4.00 €4.00 €4.00 €4.00 €4.00 €4.00 €6.00
Urlingford €2.00 €4.00 €4.00 €4.00 €2.00 €4.00 €6.00
Two-Mile Borris €2.00 €2.00 €2.00 €2.00 €2.00 €4.00
Thurles Ronayne Shop €2.00 €2.00 €2.00 €2.00 €4.00
Thurles Liberty Square €2.00 €2.00 €2.00 €4.00
Thurles Train Station €2.00 €2.00 €4.00
Littleton €2.00 €4.00
Horse & Jockey €2.00
Cashel


